SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.5
(ID#11717)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, March 30, 2021

FROM: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 207, Item 962. Last assessed to: Gerald A.

lovine, an unmarried man. District 4. [$14,354 - 100% Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax
Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from County of Riverside, Code Enforcement Department for payment

of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with
parcel 693075006-2;

2. Approve the claim from Heirfinders Research Associates LLC, assignee for Jennalee
Vazquez AKA Jennalee Jean lovine, heir to the Estate of Gerald A. lovine, last assessee
for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale
associated with parcel 693075006-2;

3. Approve the claim from Heirfinders Research Associates LLC, assignee for Jamison
lovine AKA Jamison Scott lovine, heir to the Estate of Gerald A. lovine, last assessee for
payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale
associated with parcel 693075006-2;

4. Deny the claim from Tri Palm Unified Owners Association for payment of excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel
693075006-2;

Continued on Page 2

ACTION: Policy

TN T

Métthew Jennings, TW:( Cc‘»g‘é!or 3/16/2021

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez, and Hewitt y -
Nays: None Kecia R. Harper
Absent: None Cler the Bo

Date: March 30, 2021 H«ﬁé‘ﬁ
Xe: Treasurer, Auditor Deputy
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

5. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to County of Riverside,
Code Enforcement Department in the amount of $310.10, Heirfinders Research
Associates LLC, assignee for Jennalee Vazquez AKA Jennalee Jean lovine, heir to the
Estate of Gerald A. lovine in the amount of $7,022.28, and Heirfinders Research
Associates LLC, assignee for Jamison lovine AKA Jamison Scott lovine, heir to the
Estate of Gerald A. lovine in the amount of $7,022.28, no sooner than ninety days from
the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the
California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

Continued on Page 3
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COST $14,354 $0 $14,354 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0

SOURCE OF FUNDS: 100% Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax

Sale.

Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year:

20/21

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary
In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with

prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 24, 2016 public
auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded July 14,
2016. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice
of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 10, 2016, to parties of interest as
defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder’s records, as well as other,
various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received four claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from County of Riverside, Code Enforcement Department based on Notice of
Pendency of Administrative Proceedings recorded on March 03, 2014 as Instrument
No. 2014-0080582.

2. Claim from Heirfinders Research Associates LLC, assignee for Jennalee Vazquez
AKA Jennalee Jean lovine, heir to the Estate of Gerald A. lovine based on an
Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated March 10, 2017, a Grant
Deed recorded August 31, 2000 as Instrument No. 2000-343652, a Declaration
under Probate Code 13101, and a Certificate of Death for Gerald Albert lovine.

3. Claim from Heirfinders Research Associates LLC, assignee for Jamison lovine AKA
Jamison Scott lovine, heir to the Estate of Gerald A. lovine based on an Assignment
of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated March 10, 2017, a Grant Deed recorded
August 31, 2000 as Instrument No. 2000-343652, a Declaration under Probate Code
13101, and a Certificate of Death for Gerald Albert lovine.

4. Claim from Tri Palm Unified Owners Association based on copies of bills.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that the County of Riverside, Code Enforcement Department be
awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $310.10, Heirfinders Research Associates LLC,
assignee for Jennalee Vazquez AKA Jennalee Jean lovine, heir to the Estate of Gerald A.
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

lovine be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $7,022.28, and Heirfinders Research
Associates LLC, assignee for Jamison lovine AKA Jamison Scott lovine, heir to the Estate of
Gerald A. lovine be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $7,022.28. The claim from Tri
Palm Unified Owners Association be denied since they had no recorded interest at the time of
sale. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the
above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to claimants by certified
mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be released to a lienholder and the heirs to the estate of the last assessee
of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Code

ATTACHMENT B. Claim HeirJV
ATTACHMENT C. Claim HeirJl
ATTACHMENT D. Claim Tri

/"ILQ‘-—Q/ 2 _/:'—V
3/23/2021  Gregpry .Pria/o(os. Director County Counsel 2/18/2021
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY 2 Cé /1,
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) 77

‘0
To:  Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector i, A
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds A *0000(4’) ‘ 7
7.
TC207 Item962 Assessment No.: 693075006-2 chf‘,}h

Assessee: IDVINE, GERALD A

Situs: 32545 ST ANDREWS DR THOUSAND PALMS 92278
Date Soid: May 24, 2016

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 14, 2016

Final Date to Submit Claim: July 14, 2017

I/'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

H.’_l.jm;_ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. re the ] lienhoider(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No20/%-t0%05% A ; recorded on . A copy of this document is attached herelo.
I'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. [/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the clalm submitied.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

&/O'e gé‘ﬂdaﬁgé :,{@ &c('j‘/fﬂ

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenapts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim,

I\We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this__ 79" day of /{:m L2007 at__Kworade A
W v County, State
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant
Valerce  Jam
Print Name Print Name
80 Lamn 5P, 1% Lor
Street Address : Street Address
Lierside , 2A 9350/
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
(351D 955~ 3¢
Phone Number Phone Number

S5CO0 8-21 (1-99)



: DOC # 2014-0080582
When recorded please mail to: 03/03/2014 03:13P Fes:NC
Riverside County Code Enforcement Department Page 1 of 1
(District 4 Office) Recorded in Official Records
77588 El Duna C, Palm Desert, CA 9221] County of Riverside
Mail Stop No. 4016 Larry W. UWard
Rssessor, County Clerk & Recorder

L
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NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS 2
In the matter of the public nuisance or other code violation(s) on Property of )
GERALD A IOVINE )
And DOES | through X, owners

Case No,: CV13-04558

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1o all persons, pursuant to Section 14 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of Californie,
that administrative proceedings have been commenced with respect to the structure or tand located upon the following described rcal property in the
County of Riverside:

ADDRESS: 32545 St Andrews Dr, Thousand Palms, Ca 92276
PARCEL #: 693-075-006
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 155 MB 058/038 TR 3640 of Sec 20 T4SRGE

VIOLATIONS: RCO 457: RCC 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/RV

abatement of the public nuisance or other available legal remedies and asscssment of the costs, cxpenses, and administrative costs thereof to the
property heretofore described as a tax and special assessment lien on such property; that any purcheser, his heirs, or assigus acquiring said property
subsequent to the recording of the Notice with the County Recorder shall have such interest subject and subordinate to said tax and assessment lien.

Notice is Further Given in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the Californi £ i de, that g tax deduction may not be
allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT

Dated: February 26, 2014 By: \A'
Hector Herrera, Senior Code Enforcerment Officer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Statc of California )

Cousty of Riverside )

On g 3 /Q before me, Sars C. Nunez, Notary Public, personally tppeared Hector Herrera who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the persona) whose name¢s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sha/they executed the same in
hisArerftirerr authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the
person{syacted, executed the instrument,

Lcertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Celifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct,




4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH

CODE ENFORCEMENT RIF\II.EOI?SIE,D%’OC.ESJ; éﬁ??iA
DEPARTMENT 5550 &
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE (951) 955-2004

FAX (951) 955-8680

STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

Date: (See Date on Attached Demand for Payment) Case Number: CV1304558 BOS District: 4 T
Property Owner Property Address

GERALD A I0VINE Assessor Parce] Number: 693-075-006

32545 ST ANDREWS DR 32545 ST ANDREWS DR

THOUSAND PLMS, CA 92276 THOUSAND PLMS, CA 92276

Riverside County Ordinance 725 provides for the recovery of abatement and administrative costs reasonably related to Code
Enforcement, including, but not limited to: costs related to the abatement, collection, attorneys' fees, staff time for site inspections,
investigation, summaries, reports, and notices. The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside at the address below
within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not paid within thirty (30) days you will be lisble for additional administrative costs,
penalties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these abatement costs. '

You are liable to the County of Riverside for the following abatement costs:
[1tem [ Description | Costs

LABOR COSTS
| Labor Costs | Subtotal of Labor Charges — See Cost Detail Aitached | 824510
ADMINISTRATIVE CITATIONS
[ Administrative Citations | Subtotal of Administrative Citations — Ses Cont Detail Attached [ $000
CONTRACTOR COSTS
{ Contractor Costs | Subtotal of Contractor Costs — See Cost Detail Attached | $0.00
COUNTY COUNSEL COSTS
[ County Counsel Costs | Subtotal of County Counsel Costs — See Cost Detail Attached [ __s000
OTHER COSTS
Recording Fee Document #2014-0080582 $23.00
Prepare SOAC $65.00
Please refer to the remittance sheet attached for payment information. Subtotal | $333.10
Payments/Credits $0.00
An administrative hearing has been scheduled (please see attached Demand for
Payment and Notice of Hearing). *If this Statement of Abatement Costs TOTAL
NOW DUE is paid in full prior to the hearin g date set forth on the attached
Demand for Payment and Notice of Hearing date, the Department will seek no TOTAL NOWDUE | §$333.10
further action for recovery of abatement costs on this specific violation(s) and
your attendance at the hearing will NOT be required.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my




4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH

CODE ENFORCEMENT FLOOR, P.O. BOX 1469,
DEP ARTMENT RIVERSIDEifo};LIFORNIA
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE (951) 955-2004
FAX (951) 955-8680
Audit Date: May 24,2017 | Case Number: CV1304558 APN: 693-075-006 Page 2
LABOR COSTS DETAIL
Below is the detailed information for the Labor Costs listed on page 1.
Date | Item ] Description [ Costs
TECHNICIAN HOURS
] | No Charges | $0.00
OFFICER HOURS
[ No Charges | $0.00
SENIOR HOURS
12/09/2013 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Opened Case-Complaint action $38.70
12/09/2013 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Initial Inspection action $38.70
12/09/2013 | Senior Hours | Time charge for DataQuick action $25.80
12/09/2013 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Notice of Violation action $12.90
02/03/2014 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Follow Up Jnspection action $38.70
02/03/2014 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Officer Casework-Reports/Photos action $12.90
03/26/2014 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Follow Up Inspection action $38.70
03/26/2014 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Officer Casework-Reports/Photos action $12.90
03/26/2014 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Case Closed-Noncompliance/Abeyance action $25.80
Subtotal $245.10
SUPERVISOR HOURS
No Charges $0.00
Total Labor Subtotal |  $245.10
ADDITIONAL COSTS DETAIL
Date| Item | Description | Costs
ADMINISTRATIVE CITATIONS
No Charges
Administrative Citation Subtotal $0.00
COUNTY COUNSEL COSTS
No Charges
County Counse} Subtotal $ 0.00
CONTRACTOR COSTS
No Charges
Contractor Subtotal $ 0.00
Case Number: CV1304558 APN: 693-075-006




Marﬂuez, Miriam C.

From: Marquez, Miriam C.

Sent: Monday, October 19, 2020 4:51 PM
To: Walker, Melissa

Cc: Lam, Valerie

Subject: EP 207 Item 962

RE: TC 207 Item 962
693075006-2

Sale Date: May 24, 2016
To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The documentation you
have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s) listed below
may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination.

—X_ Updated Statement of Monies Owed (as of date of tax sale)

Please send in all documents within 10 days (October 29, 2020). If you should have any questions, please contact me at
the number listed below.

Kindest Regards,

Miniam C. Wargues
Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Q OLTICEOF THY TREASURIR YAX € O1EFC TOR
ROVIRMDE CONIKTY L llORNA

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990
*4/10 Fridays off



4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH

3 CODE ENFORCEMENT FLOOR, P.0. BOX 1469,
Ty DEPARTMENT RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA
oo COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE s

STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

Date: 10/20/2020 Case Number: CV1304558 BOS District: 4
Property Owner Property Address

GERALD A IOVINE Assessor Parcel Number: 693-075-006

32545 ST ANDREWS DR 32545 ST ANDREWS DR

THOUSAND PLMS, CA 92276 THOUSAND PLMS, CA 92276

Riverside County Ordinance 725 provides for the recovery of abatement and administrative costs reasonably related to Code
Enforcement, including, but not limited to: costs related to the abatement, collection, attorneys' fees, staff time for site inspections,
investigation, summaries, reports, and notices. The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside at the address below
within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional administrative costs,
penalties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these abatement costs.

You are liable to the County of Riverside for the following abatement costs:

[ltem | Description ICosts
LABOR COSTS
[ Labor Costs | Subtotal of Labor Charges - See Cost Detail Attached | $245.10
ADMINISTRATIVE CITATIONS
| Administrative Citations | Subtotal of Administrative Citations — See Cost Detail Attached | $0.00
CONTRACTOR COSTS
| Contractor Costs | Subtotal of Contractor Costs — See Cost Detail Attached | $0.00
COUNTY COUNSEL COSTS
I County Counsel Costs | Subtotal of County Counsel Costs — See Cost Detail Attached J $0.00
OTHER COSTS
Recording Fee Doc# 2014-0080582 $23.00
Prepare SOAC $65.00
Please refer to the remittance sheet attached for payment information. Subtotal| $333.10

Payments/Credits $23.00

An administrative hearing has been scheduled (please see attached Demand for
Payment and Notice of Hearing). *If this Statement of Abatement Costs TOTAL
NOW DUE is paid in full prior to the hearing date set forth on the attached
Demand for Payment and Notice of Hearing date, the Department will seek no
further action for recovery of abatement costs on this specific violation(s) and
your attendance at the hearing will NOT be required.

TOTAL NOW DUE | $310.10

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge.

Code Enforcement D?pairtment




4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH

CODE ENFORCEMENT FLOOR, P.0. BOX 1469,
DEPARTMENT RIVERSIDI;éSC(SLIFORNIA
951) 955-2004
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE o (9)51)955_8680
Audit Date: 1022072020 | ¢ 6 Number: CV 1304558 APN: 693-075-006 Page 2
LABOR COSTS DETAIL
Below is the detailed information for the Labor Costs listed on page 1.
Date | Item | Description | Costs
TECHNICIAN HOURS
| | No Charges | $0.00
OFFICER HOURS
[ No Charges | $0.00
SENIOR HOURS
12/09/2013 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Opened Case-Complaint action $38.70
12/09/2013 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Initial Inspection action $38.70
12/09/2013 | Senior Hours | Time charge for DataQuick action $25.80
12/09/2013 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Notice of Violation action $12.90
02/03/2014 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Follow Up Inspection action $38.70
02/03/2014 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Officer Casework-Reports/Photos action $12.90
03/26/2014 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Follow Up Inspection action $38.70
03/26/2014 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Officer Casework-Reports/Photos action $12.90
03/26/2014 | Senior Hours | Time charge for Case Closed-Noncompliance/Abeyance action $25.80
Subtotal $245.10
SUPERVISOR HOURS
No Charges $0.00
Total Labor Subtotal $245.10
ADDITIONAL COSTS DETAIL
Date| Item | Description | Costs
ADMINISTRATIVE CITATIONS
No Charges
Administrative Citation Subtotal $0.00
COUNTY COUNSEL COSTS
No Charges
County Counsel Subtotal $0.00
CONTRACTOR COSTS
No Charges
Contractor Subtotal $0.00
Case Number: CV1304558 APN: 693-075-006




CODE ENFORCEMENT
DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH
FLOOR, P.O. BOX 1469,
RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA
92502
(951) 955-2004
FAX (951) 955-8680

REMITTANCE INFORMATION
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

Please remit payment with the appropriate amount below based upon the date of payment.

REMITTANCE INFORMATION
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

Make checks payable and remit to;
Riverside County Code Enforcement
Department

Attn: Administrative Services

4080 Lemon Street, 12th Floor

P.O. Box 1469

Riverside, CA 92502

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
Remittance Distribution Code Amount
Internal Costs-SOC/SOAC | 314010-R20 $ 310.10
External Costs-SOC/SOAC | 314010-R27 $23.00
Admin Citations-SOC/SOAC | 314010-R23 $ 0.00
Abandoned Property Registration | 314010-R15 $ 0.00
Subtotal $333.10
Payments/Credits $23.00
TOTAL NOW DUE $310.10

Date: 10/20/2020

Case Number: CV1304558

APN: 693-075-006




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Clalm for Excess Proceeds

TC 207 Item 962 Assessment Number: 683075006-2 TREASURER.TAX COLLECTOH
Assessee: IOVINE, GERALD A JUN O 1 20”

Situs: 32545 ST ANDREWS DR THOUSAND PALMS 92276
RECEIVED

Date Sold: May 24, 2016
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded July 14, 2016
Final Date to Submit Claim: July 14, 2017

iWe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$28.000 +/- _ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. IWe were the ﬂ ienholder(s), [ property
owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's
Document No. 2000-343652 : recorded on 8/31/2000 . A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the
rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of inferest. /We have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the cleim submitied.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
(see attached)

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tena_nts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

1/We affirm under pen?‘liy of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Execipedthis 3) day of ML\ .‘ZOL}at lﬂi A\“i"“’(‘] y C't

County, State
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant
Michael Haney
Print Name Print Name
5042 Wilshire Blvd Ste 622
Street Address Street Address
Los Angeles, CA 90036
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

323-937-3033

Phone Number Phone Number




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of Californi'i
County of LOS Angeles )

On__March 23, 2017

before me, Luz M. Catalan, Notary Public

personally appeared

(insert name and title of the officer)

Michael Haney

who proved to me on the b

subscribed to the within instrument and ack
his/rerfheir authorized capacityligs), and that by hisiertheir signature(s) on the instrument the
persoriis), or the entity upon behalf
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signﬁﬁm

asis of satisfactory evidence to be the personfs) whose namele) isfare

nowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in

of which the personfs) acted, executed the instrument.

il it e i B B B

LUZ M. CATALAN
Commisslon # 2090489
Notary Public - California

s/ Los Angeles County
] G My Comm Explres Nov 17, 2018‘

(Seal)

Description of Attached document:
Title or Type of Document: CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM

Document Date: March 23,2016
Parcel Number: 2000-343652

THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY




ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completedinits
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby assign to

Heirfinders Research Associates LLC my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number 693-075-006 sold at public auction on Msy 24th, 2016 |
understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $ 28.000 ++ and that | AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO
FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED | HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
(assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. | certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the assignee ali facts of which | am aware
relgting tp the value of this right | am assigning

Jamison lovine

ature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Name Printed)
4942 Premiere Avenue
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Lakewood, CA 80712
COUNTY OF ) (City/State/Zip)

562-400-8002
(Area CodefTelephone Number)

On . before me, , personally
appeared Jsmison lovine . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of
the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that | have
disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that | HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIMON

HIS OWN WITHQUY ASSIBNING THAT RIGHT.
Michael Haney

(Signature of Assignee) (Name Printed)

5042 Wilshire Blvd Ste 622

(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss
COUNTY OF ) Los Angeles, CA 90036

(City/State/Zip)

On . before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appearedMehesiianey , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in

his/her/their authorized wpacny(iesma the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

NESS m an icia )
WIT y hand and official seal See Attached

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)SS.
County of _LOS ANGELES )
on ___MAneh /o s 2017 before me DENISE H. HENSLEY, NOTARY PUBLIC
Personally appeared, Ao Vo JnNe ]

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY, under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNES__.? my hand alﬁi@cial seal, \¥n 4
O‘g'“t ‘A (Notary Seal)

Denise H. Hen'sley ; 4

Additional Information

A’Sﬁ:{inma\’\ ")( Edq\\“\ —+o C,éaCGf

(Title or description of attached document)

ExCss  Waspds

(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages ! Document Date 3/ L 0/ 20177

See Attached




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California

County of _Los Angeles )
On  March 23, 2016 before me, Luz M. Catalan, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Michael Haney .

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personls) whose name{"s) isfare-
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/strefthey executed the same in
his/herther authorized capacity(fsg), and that by histherthei signatureds) on the instrument the
person(y). or the entity upon behalf of which the person(y acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

Ml o b a a a

LUZ M. CATALAN E
4
2
3

WITNESS my hand and official seal Commission # 2090489

Notary Public - Callfornia

Los Angeles County
] : My Comm. Exglres Nov 17, 2018 E

Signature (Seal)

Description of Attached document:

Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
Document Date: March 23, 2017

ASSESSMENT NUMBER: 693-075-006
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Eecrow No. 207056091 -F17
LEGAL DEBCRIPTION EXHIBIT

LOT 155 OF TRACT NO. 3640, IN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SHO%E
BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 58 PAGES 38 THROUGH 41, INCLUSIVE OP MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY

RECORDS .
EXCEPTING THEREFROM AN UNDIVIDED ONE-SIXTEENTH INTEREST IN ALL COAL, OIL., GAS AND

OTHER MINERAL DEPOSITS AS RESERVED IN PATENT RECORDED MOVEMBER 25, 1924 1IN BOCY. 9
PAGE 70 OF PATENTS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY PECORDS.
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA SRy

t
-~ R A Ok, DEATH 3200233011728
STATE FILE NUMBER USE BLACH INK ON&"NOV(‘?IA‘IK'I:‘“V: 'v:,vlr(ouu OR ALTERATIONS LOCAL WEGISTRATION NUMBER
1o Mimt ©F DRCIDENTFINST (GIVEN) 2. siaore 5. LASY (FamiLy]
GERALD ALBERT T0VINE 5
4. DATE OF BIRTH MM/ DD/CCYY 5. AGE YRS, 12 unpEe | yean |ew suepgs B wouks| 6. BEX 7- DATE OF DEATH R KI/DD/CCYY| B. mOUR ."I
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= 26. NAME, RELATIOMBMNIP R7. MAIING ADORESE (SYRITY AND MUSEEE OA NURAL WDUTE MBS, CTY OR YOWW. STATE, RiF) ;\;
iyl JRMISON S TOVINE - SON 4551 ORANGE AVENUE #201, LONG BEACH, CA 90807 i
28 NAME OF SURVIVING SEOLBE_TIREY T2a wioole 30. LAST (MAIDRN NAME;
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l 41, TYPE OF DISPOBITIONI®! l A2, SICNATURE OF EwEALMEA 43 LICEMIE NO.
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AND - R
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DECLARATION UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTION 13101

The undersigned, each for himself or herself and not for the others, hereby declares:

1. I am the successor in interest of __©€rald A. lovine [Name of Decedent], who died in the
City of [<ahub Min\}L,County of _Iivexrs,do |, State of California, on DL {({y , LR

2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the Decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the Decedent’s
death certificate attached to this declaration.

3 No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the Decedent’s estate.

4, The decedent’s personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or delivery to the
affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.

5. The current gross fair market value of the Decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty thousand
dollars ($150,000).

6. The property of Decedent which is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 is: Approximately $28,000 in excess proceeds from tax sale of
X Riverside County APN 693-075-006 o
7. ___ The undersigned is/are the successor(s) of the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California
Probate Code) to the Decedent’s interest in the described property [e.g., beneficiary of Decedent's will
or, where Decedent left no will, the surviving spouse, child, grandchild, parent, brother or sister, niece
or nephew, grandparent, aunt or uncle, cousin, efc.).

— The undersigned is/are authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on behalf
of the successor or the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate) with respect to
to the Decedent’s interest in the described property / e.g., guardian or conservator of Decedent's estate
trustee of Decedent’s trust, custodian of Decedent’s will or personal representative of beneficiary (ies)).
The name (s) of the successor (s) of the Decedent is/are:

8. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.

9. The undersigned requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the undersigned.

10. The undersigned declares under pemﬂ{ of perjury under the laws of the State of California,that the foregoing is
E trg%q correct. Executed this_ |} day of 4 at Lk Lv s"qz) A <

\ Jamison lovine
Signar'taa = Name (Print or Type)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

The State of California, County of . . , to-wit: The foregoing affidavit or declaration was
subscribed and sworn 1o, before me, by Jamison lovine . Executed on this day of
s at

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

See Attached

Notary Public for the State of California Notary Seal




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)SS.
County of _LOS ANGELES )
On M Frok [O s 2017 before me DENISE H. HENSLEY. NOTARY PUBLIC
Personally appeared, DA WS o A—ouine :

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY, under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

A58

=
¥
-

WITNESS my hand and offidial seal. . -!'
/JJQ\‘& \/*/ (Notary Seal)

Denise H. Hensley

DENISE H. HENSLEY
Coun. § 2178804
NOTARY

tos Angtres Coomty
. 0. Fe. 4, 2021

£
£
.

Additional Information

kc \b.x\-‘..:&n.d\r\ L)f\&z,\ 643, (\_.}m)_(g[g QN) \D,,Lt Ce/:\'e

(Title or description of attached document)

e o rimes (210
(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages ‘ Document Date 3/ I / 2017




PROBATE AFFIDAVIT

In addition to the small estate affidavit submitted pursuant to Probate Code § 13100, the foII_owing
information is required by the Riverside County Tax Collector in support of a claim for
excess proceeds.

1. Names, birth dates and relationships of all persons having an interest in the estate of the same
priority as the declarant (e.g., brother, sister, etc.)

Name: Jennalee Vazquez Date o Bi?h: Relationship to me: Sister
e'J'Ir 1211971

T

Attach an additional sheet if more space is needed.

2. Names, birth dates, dates of death and relationships of all persons that would have had an
interest in the estate of the same priority as the person on whom the declarant bases the
declarant’s claim:

n/a

The declarant declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Stat?{f California that the
{{i@)

foregoing is true and, correct. Executed this day of jJ/d/l_ at
. ”.5’;?;! “&:’ ,
i Jamison lovine

v

-Signature of Declarant Print Name of Declarant

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

sTATEOF (A [ fpprot &
COUNTY OF _j4 ¢ frieles

onManeh [0, I¢ /) before me, D@NSC H H?m&u I\BU}W O’\*b";".

personally appeared Jamison lovine s ", who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct. SN\, DENISE H, HENSLEY t
2 g

Com # 2176804
NOTARY PUBLIC- CALIRCRIBA

Los AngaLes Cory =
My Couu. Exp. Fen. 4, 221 T

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Signature) (Notary Seal)




DECLARATION OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSON(S)
I. Jamison Scott lovine. do hereby declare:

1. Iam over the age of 18 and a resident of Los Angeles County. The facts set forth herein
are true of my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial
proceeding. 1 could, and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. Tam one and the same person as Jahu§en 'S\"‘C'ﬂ_ T‘*OW\?“
as noted on my California Driver’s License.

3. lam one and the same person as JaYWulon Tpuine + Jamison §. Toune

4. I am the biological son to Gerald lovine, who is one and the same person as Gerald A.
Tovine and Creva\de Aber-+  Toviwne

5. Gerald lovine was one and the same person who named in the Grant Deed dated
8/31/2000 whereby he acquired sole title to Riverside County, Ca Assessor’s Parcel
Number 693-075-006 sold on or about 5/24/16.

6. 1am one and the same person who assigned to Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC my
share of the excess proceeds for Riverside County, Ca Assessor's Parcel Number 693-
075-006 sold on or about 5/24/16.

} declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

IN W;XNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this [19%1 day of
P, ,20_|“7. \%\‘ﬁf/\/

Jam%o“c‘ott Iovine

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of

State of California;
County of s pﬂ\w—q . ,
R 3 i( &

on Mark (0, Do ) before me, bfmk; 4L I‘\M(‘{\{ I‘J“ PPt/ personally appeared Jamison
Scott lovine who p'roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be thc’person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

11

(notary’s signature)
(seal) 403000107




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collsctor

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 207 ltem 962 Assessment Number' 683075006-2 TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
Assesses’ IOVINE, GERALD A JUN 01 2017

Situs: 325645 ST ANDREWS DR THOUSAND PALMS 92278

Date Sold: May 24, 2016 RECEIVED
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 14, 2016
Final Date to Submit Claim: July 14. 2017

I'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$28,000 +/-  from the sale of the above mentioned real property. IWe were the lienholder(s), (] property
owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's
Document No. 2000-343652 ; recorded on 8/31/2000 __. A copy of this document is attached hereto. [/We are the
rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of inlerest. 1/We have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
(see attached)

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenapts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she Is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim

IWe affirm under pengl y of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Execys@this 2) day of /\dﬁ"ﬂé\ _zoi}at IU'S AP"‘;“V(LJ; C’t

County, State
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant
Michael Haney
Print Name Print Name
5042 Wilshire Blvd Ste 622
Street Address Street Address
Los Angeles, CA 90036
City, State, Zip Ehy, State, Zip

323-937-3033

Phone Number Phone Number




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate venfies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of Caliform’g
County of LOS Angeles )

On__March 23, 2017 before me, Luz M. Catalan, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Michael Haney

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose name\e) isfare
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/stefthey executed the same in
his/ketftheir authorized capacityligs), and that by hisieeriheir signature(s) on the instrument the
persoris), or the entity upon behalf of which the personfs) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2090489

Notary Public - California

' 2=y Los Angeles County
] o My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2018 [
Signature y {Seal)

LUZ M. CATALAN [
-4
E

Description of Attached document:
Title or Type of Document: CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Document Date: March 23, 2016
Parcel Number: 2000-343652




ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we wouid strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completediniits
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a “party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby assign to
Heirfinders Reseerch Associates LLC my right to apply for and cotlect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number 693-075-008 sold at public auction on Mey 24th, 2016 |
understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $ 28.000 + and that | AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO
FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED | HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
(assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. | certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which | am aware

g to the value of\t:[s right | am assigning.

relafi
[ZJ«,\,\M Iy~  Jennalee Vazquez

(Sfgnature of Party of lnterest/Asﬁ or) (/ (Name Printed)
7816 E. Timor Street
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Long Beach, CA 90808
COUNTY OF ) (City/State/Zip)

562-355-1971
(Area Code/Telephone Number)

On , before me, . personally
appeared Jennaies Vazquez , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/herAheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/herftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of
the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that | have
disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that | HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON
HIS OWN WIT TAS ING THAT RIGHT.

Michael Haney

(Signature of Assignee} {Name Printed)

5042 Wilshire Blvd Ste 622

(Address)
STATE OF CALIF IA .
i e Los Angeles, CA 90036

(City/State/Zip)

On . before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Mchael Haney ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on trument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. See AttaChed

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)SS.
County of _LOS ANGELES )
On m M"\ /< » 2017 before me _DENISE H. HENSLEY. NOTARY PUBLIC
Personally appeared, \ip NG ‘ﬂ 0 { L’( Z. G\ ve 2 1

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY, under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my,hand and ofﬁcim. et "°""'°"'
[ ~ ]“ / (Notary Seal)
Denise H. Hensley /

Additional Information

fﬂSSM n/ﬂen” of ;Z(a‘u' o G {{fc+

(Title or description of attached dbcu ent)
EXxCess N6 (oo d S

(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages | Document Date 3 / /o Z‘-)—cf 2

See Attached




DECLARATION OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSON(S)
I Jennalee Vazquez. do hereby declare:

1. I'am over the age of 18 and a resident of Los Angeles County. The facts set forth herein
are true of my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial
proceeding, I could, and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. 1am one and the same person as JE,NNA’L,EZET _LD NIANE URZQMEZ
as noted on my California Driver’s License.

3. lam one and the same person as J€whalee T. def‘! w2 + Jehnalee UBZ_f"f_u.@-Z

4. Iam the biological daughter to Gerald lovine, who is one and the same person as Gerald
A.lovineand _ (evall Allbery Tuuwnz

5. Gerald lovine was one and the same person who named in the Grant Deed dated
8/31/2000 whereby he acquired sole title to Riverside County, Ca Assessor’s Parcel
Number 693-075-006 sold on or about 5/24/16.

6. I am one and the same person who assigned to Heirfinders Research Associates, LLC my
share of the excess proceeds for Riverside County, Ca Assessor’s Parcel Number 693-
075-006 sold on or about 5/24/16.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto, Set my hand and seal this /Z'g\‘ﬂ( day of
Mok i .20 (7 .

Jgfnalee Vazquez

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual' who
signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of

State of California;

County of __ [ps, ﬂr‘l\-’g,.e,{"f {Lbl
[ &y
On mA"\'U" / 0 p)"’ 7 before me, l-kﬂ;g‘ H )JDAJQI N'“ ‘}Pﬂ% personally appeared Jennalee

Vazquez who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 40 be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and ofﬁciam.
4

; I/

(notary’s signaturé)

403000107




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California

County of _Los Angeles )

On__ March 23, 2016 before me, Luz M. Catalan, Notary Pubiic
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Michael Haney

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personls) whose nameN ISiare-
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shrefthey executed the same in
his/hesihei authorized capacity(fsg), and that by his/hertheir signaturels) on the instrument the
person(Y), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(8) acted. executed the instrument

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foreqoing
paragraph is true and correct.

-
3

oolinadle el o B B & & & o

LUZ M. CATALAN [

WITNESS my hand and official seal Commission # 2090488

Notary Public - California

NNA | Sl

Signature” (Seal)

Description of Attached document:

Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
Document Date: March 23, 2017

ASSESSMENT NUMBER: 693-075-006
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GRANT DEED Rssessor s Parcel Mo G/'

€53 085-C06- :Lﬁ_s:n - 14
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S)
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFERTAX IS $51 .70
[X] unincorpersied area ] Gyo

[Z—'J computed on the (ull valuc of the interest or property conveyed, or is

computed on Lhe (ull value less the value of beas or enrumbrances remaining at time of sale, and T

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowiedged,
JAMES N. NAYLOR, a Single Man

JB

hereby GRANT(S) to

GERALD A. IOVINE, an Unmarried Man FYR/GRER/T / /FRERHUR ) J AR/ BAPEL L LB/ WAR
77 RV /T7YHT7

tbe folluwing deseribed real property in the
County of RIVERSIDE pe , State of Cahfornia:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF BY REFERENCE

Dated July 26, 2000

zame 1 his/her/ther authorized cepacity(ies), and that by his/MMet/ftheu
ugnelre(s) on the instument the person(s), o¢ the entity Lpon behall of
whizh the persca(s) acted, executed the insyument

smateor HAWA '),) _ }7 f
CouNTYOF __ e R U | N Nz Wwa - L
%ﬂ.‘ Tt 31, 2<0x) bstore me, .// U
N miﬁ bE: ] é 2““5 MICHAE] B,!ASS
2 Natary Publiz in and for said County and State, personally sppeareds TSI
JH4BS N. NAYLOR AREL B, e
............. G,
G, '.'
personaily known o me (o proved 1o me on the basis of satistsctory SN ‘\OTAF{ ¥ '-.m
wndence} 10 be the parsonis) whote namais) injese subscrib 3 to the 2 % oy e i
within insrument and acknowledged to ms that he/ehe/they sxecutod the )

"‘lap.i".

I G W
YATHESS my hand and official eaal T
%:4«//75/? AU -3 20
d Signatwrtl Hglery Date My Commission Expires FOR NOTARY SEAL G STAMP
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Escro« No. 207056091 - P17

LEGAL DEECRIPTION ERXHIBIT

LOT 155 OF TRACT NO. 3640, IN THE COUNTY OP RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIPORNIA, AS SHOWH
BY MAP ON PILE IN BOOK 58 PAGES 38 THROUGH 41, INCLUSIVE OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY
RECORDS .

EXCEPTING THEREFROM AN UNDIVIDED ONE-SIXTEENTH INTEREST IN ALL COAL, OIL, GAS AND

OTHER MINERAL DEPOSITS AS RESERVED IN PATENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 2%, 1924 IN BOCK 9
PAGE 70 OF PATENTS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY PECORDS.
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DECLARATION UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTION 13101

The undersigned, each for himself or herself and not for the others, hereby declares:

1. I 'am the successor in interest of Gerald A. lovine [Name of Deceden;], who died in the
City of RaWN(ie M'l'mﬂ'g— County of Rivers,de _, State of California,on DRC 1l | 2c02

2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the Decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the Decedent’s
death certificate attached to this declaration.

3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the Decedent’s estate.

4, The decedent’s personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or delivery to the
affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.

5. The current gross fair market value of the Decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty thousand
doliars ($150,000).

6. The property of Decedent which is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of

California Probate Code Section 13100 is: Approximately $28,000 in excess proceeds from tax sale of
X Riverside County APN 693-075-006 -
7. —_ The undersigned is/are the successor(s) of the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California
Probate Code) to the Decedent’s interest in the described property [e.g., beneficiary of Decedent’s will
or, where Decedent lefi no will, the surviving spouse, child, grandchild, parent, brother or sister, niece
or nephew, grandparent, aunt or uncle, cousin, etc.].

____The undersigned is/are authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on behalf
of the successor or the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate) with respect to
to the Decedent’s interest in the described property [e.g., guardian or conservator of Decedent’s estate
trustee of Decedent’s trust, custodian of Decedent’s will or personal representative of beneficiary (ies)].
The name (s) of the successor (s) of the Decedent is/are:

8. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.
9. The undersigned requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the undersigned.

10. The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct. Executed this_ /()74 day of MAf A  at | AKOWC00, A

Jennalee Vazquez
Name (Print or Type)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

The State of California, County of , to-wit: The foregoing affidavit or declaration was
subscribed and swomn to, before me, by Jennalee Vazquez . Executed on this day of
s at

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

See Attached

Notary Public for the State of California Notary Seal




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)SS.
County of _LLOS ANGELES )
On m[h\;J—\ {0 » 2017 before me DENISE H. HENSLEY, NOTARY PUBLIC
Personally appeared, J ¢nte bog W, L2 O )

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY, under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

o fl

(Notary Seal)
Denise H. Hensley

WITNESS my hand and offic{ZlJ;al.

Additional Information

De (st Oader Galfonrin Qube

(Title or description of attached document)
E/E € g.{,f/ A | ?i ol
(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages | Document Date %{/ 2 / 20(7]




PROBATE AFFIDAVIT

In addition to the small estate affidavit submitted pursuant to Probate Code § 13100, the foI[owing
information is required by the Riverside County Tax Collector in suppor of a claim for
excess proceeds.

1. Names. birth dates and relationships of all persons having an interest in the estate of the same
priority as the declarant (e.g., brother, sister, etc )

Name: Jamison lovine Date of Birth: Relationship to me: Brother
-
01/04/(475

Attach an additional sheet if more space is needed.

2. Names, birth dates, dates of death and relationships of all persons that would have had an
interest in the estate of the same priority as the person on whom the declarant bases the
declarant’s claim:

n/a

The declarant declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.  Executed this 1{2714 day of _paARC at
LA enwpoe, C

B
I
V
f“ﬂ,(b U( k/QwW Jennalee Vazquez

Signature of Declaraf‘d Print Name of Declarant

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document,

sTATEOF _ Chlilpor i 0

COUNTY OF [ (bt leey
Oan\ 'O.z}onbeforeme, DC Mse H }'LNL{YI. N“h"“—! O\* b"“'

personally appeared Jennalee Vazquez , who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribgd
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies). and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing pa h is true and correct.
regoing paragraph is true and corre S DENISE T, t
s Comu.# 2178804 )
e o <
M Coww. Ex. Fen. 4, 2021 T

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Signature) (Notary Seal)
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anss AUG 17 2016

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

. ': et p opre
che IV
F

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

DITIUN 26 P 4: 57

RIVERSIDE Counyy
TC 207 Item 962 Assessment Number: 693075006-2 TREAS-TA X COE{J xE(,Z';i(],f(

Assessee: IOVINE, GERALD A

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

Situs: 32545 ST ANDREWS DR THOUSAND PALMS 92276
Date Sold: May 24, 2016

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 14, 2016

Final Date to Submit Claim: July 14, 2017

I'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim exces[s:?roceeds in the amount of
$.5,20¢.1 Y __ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the lienholder(s), . property
owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's
Document No. ; recorded on - A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the
rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Atached Are two Statemen'rs. 39Y2.1Y fo Pist Dve ASSesspents feom
2009 Fhaovgh 7o 9-30-16. F424Y. foe  CC+R Vielatiows from Feb. 201y

IM@W?& 1o 9-30-16.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenapts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/'We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this _ 22 dayof Jup/e 2017 at_Riversive G U/Vf}/ " & A’ 74?4{1!/173
County, State
WWZCLM L Ve
Signature-ef Claimﬁut Signature of Claimant
/\fa neyy L Ay
Print Name = < Print Name
22-851 Deseat Mopn Daive.
Street Address Street Address
Thousand Falms. CA 92276
City, State, Zip . City, State, Zip
60-34Y%3-525¢,

Phone Number Phone Number



32-851 Desert Moon Drive

“~~", Thousand Palms, CA 92276
= (760) 343-5256

Tri Palm Unified Owners Association

Statement

Date
10/28/2016

Bill To Property Location:
3155-FINES
Estate of Gerald Iovine 32-545 ndr Dri
DECEASED Th SJ: Id eng 91;1276
NO VALID ADDRESS ousand Palms,
Amount Due Amount Enc.
| o]
]
Date Transaction Amount Balance
12/31/2014 Balance forward 0.00
02/28/2015 INV #CCR99942. 100.00 100.00
03/31/2015 INV #CCR89090. 200.00 300.00
04/30/2015 INV #CCR 79855, 250.00 550.00
05/31/2015 INV #CCR5566. 200.00 750.00
06/30/2015 INV #CCR6698. 250.00 1,000.00
07/31/2015 INV #CC&R7792. 200.00 1,200.00
08/31/2015 INV #CCR88908. 250.00 1,450.00
09/30/2015 INV #CC&R101 1. 200.00 1,650.00
10/31/2015 INV #CCR899087. 200.00 1,850.00
11/30/2015 INV #CC&R11205. 200.00 2,050.00
12/31/2015 INV #CC&R990]. 214.00 2,264.00
01/31/2016 INV #CCR-Jan9926. 250.00 2,514.00
02/29/2016 INV #CC&R-Feb237. 200.00 2,714.00
03/31/2016 INV #Mar33386. 200.00 2,914.00
04/30/2016 INV #CC&R495. 250.00 3,164.00
05/31/72016 INV #CCR5615. 200.00 3,364.00
06/30/2016 INV #CC&R6715. 200.00 3,564.00
07/31/2016 INV #CC&R9049. 250.00 3,814.00
08/31/2016 INV #CC&R88933. 200.00 4,014.00
09/30/2016 INV #CC&R99026. 250.00 4,264.00
1-30 DAYS PAST 31-60 DAYS PAST 61-90 DAYS PAST OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT DUE DUE DUE PAST DUE Amount Due
2,050.00 250.00 200.00 250.00 1,514.00 $4,264.00




o Statement

Tri Palm Unified Owners Association

32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
e Thousand Palms, CA 92276 10/28/2016
= (760) 343-5256 ’

Bill To Property Location:
3155 e
Estate of Gerald Iovine 32-545 St. ndr ;
DECEASED Thousand Ff\almse WSADS;I;;G
NO VALID ADDRESS !
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$942.14
Date Transaction Amount Balance
12/31/2008 Balance forward 0.00
03/20/2009 INV #7911, 46.00 46.00
03/20/2009 INV #8259, 10.00 56.00
04/30/2009 INV #FC 3765. Finance Charge 0.52 56.52
05/31/2009 INV #FC 3897. Finance Charge 0.43 56.95
07/01/2009 INV #FC 4033, Finance Charge 0.43 57.38
07/31/2009 INV #FC 4151. Finance Charge 0.46 57.84
09/01/2009 INV #FC 4377. Finance Charge 0.44 58.28
10/01/2009 INV #FC 4547. Finance Charge 041 58.69
10/31/2009 INV 4FC 4662. Finance Charge 0.41 59.10
12/26/2009 INV #9478, 50.00 109.10
01/06/2010 INV #FC 4781. Finance Charge 1.07 110.17
03/24/2010 INV #FC 5031. Finance Charge 2.01 112.18
03/25/2010 INV #10173. 10.00 122.18
05/05/2010 INV #FC 5405. Finance Charge 1.20 123.38
06/05/2010 INV #FC 5600. Finance Charge 0.89 124,27
06/30/2010 INV #FC 5703. Finance Charge 0.71 124.98
08/02/2010 INV #FC 5909. Finance Charge 0.94 125.92
08/31/2010 INV #FC 6141. Finance Charge 0.83 126.75
10/01/2010 INV #FC 6322. Finance Charge 0.89 127.64
11/01/2010 INV #FC 6500. Finance Charge 0.89 128.53
12/01/2010 INV #FC 6640. Finance Charge 0.85 129.38
01/01/2011 INV #FC 6774. Finance Charge 0.89 130.27
02/22/2011 INV #12222. 50.00 180.27
03/11/2011 INV #FC 7070. Finance Charge 10.00 190.27
03/11/2011 INV #FC 7594. Finance Charge 0.00 190.27
‘_ﬁ —_——————— ————
CURRENT 1-30 DSJS PAST | 3160 DD/LYES PAST | 61-90 %AUYES PAST OVPEAE ?OD?J»;YS Amount Due
0.00 5.93 6.12 6.12 923.97 $942.14
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Statement

//_-
/K Tri Palm Unified Owners Association
{ 32-851 Desert Moon Drive Date
S~ Thousand Palms, CA 92276 10/28/2016
= (760) 343-5256

Bill To Property Location:

3155

Estate of Gerald Iovine

32-545 St. Andrews Drive

DECEASED Thousand Palms, CA 92276
NO VALID ADDRESS
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$942.14
Date Transaction Amount Balance
04/12/2011 INV #FC 8435, Finance Charge 1.30 191.57
06/01/2011 INV #13203. 100.00 291.57
06/01/2011 INV #FC 9337. Finance Charge 2.05 293.62
06/30/2011 INV #FC 9903. Finance Charge 1.19 294.81
07/29/2011 INV #FC 10481. Finance Charge 1.88 296.69
08/31/2011 INV #FC 11007. Finance Charge 2.16 298.85
09/01/2011 INV #14292. 10.00 308.85
09/30/2011 INV #FC 11369. Finance Charge 2.03 310.88
10/31/201 1 INV #FC 11683. Finance Charge 2.11 312.99
11/30/2011 INV #FC 11971. Finance Charge 2.03 315.02
12/31/2011 INV #FC 12225. Finance Charge 2.11 317.13
01/01/2012 INV #15217. 50.00 367.13
02/29/2012 INV #FC 12455. Finance Charge 4.45 371.58
02/29/2012 INV #FC 13131. Finance Charge 10.00 381.58
03/31/2012 INV #FC 14097. Finance Charge 2.49 384.07
04/30/2012 INV #FC 14573. Finance Charge 2.40 386.47
05/31/2012 INV #FC 14935, Finance Charge 2.49 388.96
06/30/2012 INV #FC 15215. Finance Charge 2.40 391.36
07/31/2012 INV #FC 15479. Finance Charge 2.49 393.85
08/31/2012 INV #FC 15731. Finance Charge 2.49 396.34
09/30/2012 INV #FC 15973. Finance Charge 2.40 398.74
10/31/2012 INV #FC 16213. Finance Charge 2.49 401.23
11/30/2012 INV #FC 16405. Finance Charge 2.40 403.63
12/31/2012 INV #FC 16556. Finance Charge 2.49 406.12
01/31/2013 INV #17663. 60.00 466.12
01/31/2013 INV #FC 16644. Finance Charge 2.49 468.61
5 %__ -_—'—'— _-——-———_______-
CURRENT 1-30 DSJE PAST | 31-60 %QJYES PAST | 61-90 %/LYES PAST O\;iFé?OD%/EYS Amount Due
0.00 5.93 6.12 6.12 923.97 $942.14
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| ( 7 ™
32-851 Desert Moon Drive

", Thousand Palms, CA 92276
= (760) 343-5256

Tri Palm Unified Owners Association

State

ment

Date

10/28/2016

Bill To Property Location:
3155
Estate of Gerald Iovine :
DECEASED 32-545 St. Andrews Drive
NO VALID ADDRESS Thousand Palms, CA 92276
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$942.14
Date Transaction Amount Balance
02/01/2013 INV #FC 16904. Finance Charge 10.00 478.61
02/28/2013 INV #FC 17372. Finance Charge 3.42 482.03
03/31/2013 INV #FC 17751. Finance Charge 3.93 485.96
04/30/2013 INV #FC 17984. Finance Charge 3.80 489.76
05/31/2013 INV #FC 18145. Finance Charge 393 493.69
06/30/2013 INV #FC 18295. Finance Charge 3.80 497.49
07/31/2013 INV #FC 18411. Finance Charge 3.93 501.42
08/31/2013 INV #FC 18513. Finance Charge 3.93 505.35
09/30/2013 INV #FC 18620. Finance Charge 3.80 509.15
10/31/2013 INV #FC 18726. Finance Charge 3.93 513.08
11/30/2013 INV #FC 18828. Finance Charge 3.80 516.88
12/31/2013 INV #FC 18929. Finance Charge 3.93 520.81
01/01/2014 INV #dues2014400. 72.00 592.81
01/31/2014 INV #FC 19193. Finance Charge 10.00 602.81
01/31/2014 INV #FC 20141. Finance Charge 4.21 607.02
02/28/2014 INV #FC 20503. Finance Charge 4.20 611.22
03/31/2014 INV #FC 20713. Finance Charge 4.66 615.88
04/30/2014 INV #FC 20866. Finance Charge 4.51 620.39
05/31/2014 INV #FC 21001. Finance Charge 4.66 625.05
06/30/2014 INV #FC 21125. Finance Charge 4.51 629.56
07/31/2014 INV #FC 21241. Finance Charge 4.66 634.22
08/31/2014 INV #FC 21351. Finance Charge 4.66 638.88
09/30/2014 INV #FC 21458. Finance Charge 4.51 643.39
10/31/2014 INV #FC 21570. Finance Charge 4.66 648.05
11/30/2014 INV#FC 21730. Finance Charge 4.51 652.56
12/31/2014 INV #FC 21831. Finance Charge 4.66 657.22
—_—— — E
CURRENT 1-30 DS{\J(S PAST | 31-60 %!LYES PAST | 61-90 %TJYES PAST O\:EARS '?’OD?JIEYS Amount Due
0.00 5.93 6.12 6.12 923.97 $942.14
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(760) 343-5256

Tri Palm Unified Owners Association
32-851 Desert Moon Drive

\\{.—/: Thousand Palms, CA 922 76

Statement

Date

10/28/2016

Bill To

3155

Estate of Gerald lovine

Property Location

32-545 St. Andrews Drive

DECEASED 92276
NO VALID ADDRESS Thousand Palms, CA
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$942.14
Date Transaction Amount Balance
01/01/2015 INV #Assmt10109. 72.00 729.22
01/31/2015 INV #FC 22004, Finance Charge 5.37 734.59
01/31/2015 INV #FC 22527. Finance Charge 10.00 744.59
02/28/2015 INV #FC 22755. Finance Charge 4.86 74945
03/31/2015 INV #FC 22925, Finance Charge 6.41 755.86
04/30/2015 INV #FC 2306]. Finance Charge 8.18 764.04
05/31/2015 INV #FC 23434, Finance Charge 11.00 775.04
11/01/2015 CREDMEM #CM-8915FC. VOID: -6.36 768.68
01/01/2016 INV #ASSMT-9615. 72.00 840.68
01/31/2016 INV #FC 23713. Finance Charge 43,42 884.10
01/31/2016 INV #FC 23970, Finance Charge 10.00 894.10
02/29/2016 INV #FC 24195. Finance Charge 5.77 899.87
03/31/2016 INV #FC 24365. Finance Charge 6.12 905.99
04/30/2016 INV #FC 24525, Finance Charge 5.93 911.92
05/31/2016 INV #FC 24636. F inance Charge 6.12 918.04
06/30/2016 INV #FC 24735. Finance Charge 593 92397
07/31/2016 INV #FC 24826. Finance Charge 6.12 930.09
08/31/2016 INV #FC 24916. Finance Charge 6.12 936.21
09/30/2016 INV #FC 24999 F inance Charge 5.93 942.14
1-30 DAYS PAST | 31-80 DAYS PAST | 61-90 DAYS PAST OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT DUE DUE DUE PAST DUE Amount Due
0.00 5.93 6.12 6.12 923.97 $942.14
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